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In Custody 11-03-2025 14:52

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges

58148 Arreola, Anthony Martin M 38 16088 08-23-2025 23:50

M - ROR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

M - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 518B.01.14(b)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

M - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 518B.01.14(b)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

G - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

O - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

F - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

M - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.748.6(a)

Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate Restr

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.72.1

Disorderly Conduct

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

55444 Hall, Michael Anthony M 47 15786 05-21-2025 16:47
F - SENTENCED - 617.247.4(a)

Possess Pornographic Work-Computer Disk/Elect

14719 Hansen, Joshua Derek M 44 16262 10-23-2025 07:11
F - HOLD FOR DOC HEARING - 609.2112.1(a)(2)(i)

Criminal Vehicular Homicide - Operate Vehicle

889190 Hogstad, Jared Lee M 31 16273 10-28-2025 18:45
G - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Im

496382 Jonsgaard, Dakota Lee M 21 16164 09-15-2025 02:39
G - SENTENCED - 609.53.1

Receiving Stolen Property

121201 Kock, Ava Leone F 65 16061 08-13-2025 12:34

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.222.2

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substanti

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.19.1(1)

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premedi

1347693 Leeper, Dylan Arthur M 32 16196 09-28-2025 14:08
F - HOLD FOR DOC HEARING - 609.245.1

Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree



31945 Leverston, Marshawn Devon M 24 16006 07-29-2025 19:42

M - ROR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

M - ROR - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

M - ROR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduc

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.582.3(a)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent

M - ROR - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

M - ROR - 609.605.1(b)(3)

Trespass-Premises of Another-Refuse to Depart

M - ROR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

163537 Montgomery, Andrew Curtis M 27 16276 10-29-2025 19:01

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.713.3(a)(1)

Threats of Violence - Display/exhibit/brandis

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.255.2

False Imprisonment-Intentional Restraint

G - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.78.2(1)

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - In

F - HOLD FOR DOC HEARING - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomp

366737 Mueller, Samuel John M 20 16286 11-01-2025 17:02
F - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

4977 Neyers, Craig Robert M 52 16199 09-29-2025 11:51

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.021.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or more

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - HOLD FOR DOC HEARING - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

G - ROR - 171.09.1(f)(1)

Drivers' Licenses - Driving Restrictions--Alc

M - ROR - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

M - ROR - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any A

M - ROR - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any A

M - ROR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

118105 Nguyen, Matthew Ryan M 40 16050 08-11-2025 21:09

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2231.1(c)(2)

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Throws

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.72.1(3)

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boiste

145612 Olson, Matthew Brian M 36 16270 10-27-2025 20:59
F - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

123235 Pace, Adam David M 41 16258 10-21-2025 06:28
M - ROR - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

61372 Roberts, Erin Elizabeth F 27 16224 10-07-2025 09:37

M - SENTENCED - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

M - SENTENCED - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

29422 Schmalenberg, Timothy Paul M 61 16287 11-01-2025 17:45
F - HOLD FOR DOC HEARING - 609.582.3(a)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent



5041 Suchla, Paige Kayleen F 34 16200 09-29-2025 14:02

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.021.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or
more

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

4753 Zenk, Devon Carlton M 35 16246 10-17-2025 13:01

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adju


